Developer has applied to the City for various project approvals and entitlements for 

a project referred to as the Woodland Research and Technology Park Specific Plan (“Project”) and 

understands and agrees to pay for the City’s costs associated with its application. Developer agrees 

to advance the sum of NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($975,000) 

(the “Funds”), anticipated to occur on a quarterly basis in advance of anticipated costs to be 

incurred within a projected three-month project horizon, or as necessary to maintain a minimum 

deposit as specified in Section 3(e) of this Agreement.

[...]

to fully reimburse the City for costs incurred in connection with the application process, and that 

periodically, as the need arises, Developer may be called upon to make further payments. The 

Developer agrees that there shall always remain on deposit with the City a minimum of TWENTY 

FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000) to cover costs to be incurred in the processing of the 

application(s). In the event, for any reason, the City’s request for further Funds from Developer is 

not fully satisfied, the City reserves the right to cease processing of the application(s) and to cancel

[...]

(“Consultant”) to prepare the 
environmental review documents pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act including 
a project level Initial Study and  Environmental Impact Report as outlined in the attached Scope 
of Work (“Exhibit A”) for an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Six Thousand Five Hundred 
Ten Dollars ($206,510); and 

WHEREAS, the Applicant has agreed to fund all costs associated with the review and preparation 
of the Specific Plan through an Agreement for Fund Advancement, which shall be entered into by 
the Applicant and City prior to the commencement of any future work on the Specific Plan and

[...]

(“Agreement”) with Fehr and Peers (“Consultant”) to prepare a Transportation Impact Study in 

support of the project Environmental Impact Report and related transportation support work in 

order to determine fair share costs for transportation improvements for an amount not to exceed 

One Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($188,000); and 

WHEREAS, the Applicant has agreed to fund all costs associated with the review and preparation 

of the Specific Plan through an Agreement for Fund Advancement, which shall be entered into by 

the Applicant and City prior to the commencement of any future work on the Specific Plan and

[...]

to the city including review of financing and infrastructure plans and Specific Plan services 
components including water, sewer, drainage, roadway design, circulation and various utilities as 
outlined in the attached Scope of Work (“Exhibit A”) for an amount not to exceed One Hundred 
Forty Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($140,400); and 

WHEREAS, the Applicant has agreed to fund all costs associated with the review and preparation 
of the Specific Plan through an Agreement for Fund Advancement, which shall be entered into by 
the Applicant and City prior to the commencement of any future work on the Specific Plan and